HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR ORDER

No. D/361/

Jabalpur, Dated. 29th January, 2022

Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to delegate financial powers to the Chairman, Governing Council, Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, for the matters relating to proposals of procurement of services, goods etc. of Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy of the value exceeding Rs. 1,50,000/- up to Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh) from the budget made available under the Budgetary Head-029-2014-00-102-0101-0573-C-24-002- 'Training'.

By Order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt.No. D/362

Jabalpur, Dated. 29th January, 2022

Copy forwarded to:-

1- Director, M.P. State Judcial Academy, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;

2- Registrar(Admn.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;

- 3- Addl. Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;
- 4- Deputy Controller Accounts/OSD (SAT), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;
- 5- Secretary to Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;
- 6- Administrative Officer (J.) Accounts/Budget/Establishment, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;

7- Sr. Judicial Assst., Estt./Accounts/Pension/Budget/M.P. State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;

8- Cashier (Admn./Judicial), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur; For information & necessary action.

(VIVEK SAXENA) REGISTRAR (DE) &